4446 of 2022 vide order dated 10.05.2022.  

Learned A.P.P. has opposed the prayer for bail petition.  

Accordingly, the petitioner, namely, Sonu Ray @ Chhotka @ 

Sonu @ Sanu Ray, is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail 

bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Judicial 

Magistrate, Madhupur or his successor in connection with Khaga P.S. 

Case No. 07 of 2022.  

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.) 
Satyendra/-